

## FISHING CUTE DUCKS

Item No: P482/680790

Instructions for Use

v001: 06/01/25

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference

  
**Bourne & Hollins**

### ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS



**THIS IS A TOY FOR CHILDREN OVER 3 YEARS OF AGE.  
USE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.**

### INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

#### • Parts:

- 1 x inflatable swimming pool (size 60 x 45 x 9cm, thickness 0.18mm).
- 9 x ducks.
- 2 x fishing rods. Fishing rod rope each 21cm long.

#### • Setup instructions:

Unplug the pool inflation gate valve, align the pump with the valve and insert.

Push and pull the pump to inflate, inflate 80%-90% of the air and then cover the valve tightly to complete inflation.

Tips: Do not over-inflate or fill with high pressure gas.



### Product Guide:

- Fill the inflatable pool with water.
- Place 9 ducks in the pool so that they float in the water.
- 2 players hold a fishing rod and a coin toss is used to determine who starts first.
- One chance per person, if not caught. Then move on to the next person.
- The player with the most ducks after all 9 have been caught wins.

### WARNING!



- NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 36 MONTHS DUE TO SMALL PARTS - CHOKING HAZARD.
- ALWAYS USE UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION.
- DO NOT LEAVE CHILDREN UNATTENDED.
- IF ANY PIECES ARE MISSING STOP PLAY IMMEDIATELY AND ADULT TO CHECK ALL AREAS AND CHILDREN TILL ALL ITEMS ARE FOUND.
- ADULT TO ALWAYS CHECK ALL PIECES ARE STORED WHEN NOT IN USE AND STORE SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN UNDER 3YEARS OF AGE.
- Do not place the product near flames or hot objects.
- It should be folded and placed in a flat place away from light, avoiding excessive friction and the touch of sharp objects.

## CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS:

- Do not use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product.
- Store the item in a cool, dry place.
- Wipe with a clean dry cloth.

## DISPOSAL

- Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible.
- Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local authority recycling regulations.
- At the end of the product's lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal.



## GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS



**DIES IST EIN SPIELZEUG FÜR KINDER AB 3 JAHREN.  
ANWENDUNG UNTER AUFSICHT VON ERWACHSENEN.**

## GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:

### • Teile:

- 1 x aufblasbares Schwimmbad (Größe 60 x 45 x 9cm, Dicke 0,18 mm).
- 9 x Enten.
- 2 x Angelruten. Angelrutenseil je 21cm lang.

### • Anweisungen zur Einrichtung:

Ziehen Sie den Schieber für das Aufblasen des Schwimmbeckens ab, richten Sie die Pumpe auf den Schieber aus und setzen Sie sie ein. Drücken und ziehen Sie die Pumpe zum Aufblasen, blasen Sie 80 % bis 90 % der Luft auf und schließen Sie dann das Ventil fest ab, um das Aufblasen abzuschließen.

Tips: Nicht zu stark aufblasen oder mit Hochdruckgas befüllen.



## Produktleitfaden:

- Füllen Sie das aufblasbare Schwimmbaden mit Wasser.
- Legen Sie 9 Enten in den Pool, so dass sie im Wasser schwimmen.
- 2 Spieler halten eine Angel in der Hand, und durch Münzwurf wird bestimmt, wer zuerst anfängt.
- Eine Chance pro Person, wenn Sie nicht gefangen, ist die nächste Person an der Reihe.
- Der Spieler mit den meisten Enten, nachdem alle 9 gefangen wurden, gewinnt.

## WARNUNG!



- NICHT GEEIGNET FÜR KINDER UNTER 36 MONATEN WEGEN KLEINTEILEN - ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR.
- IMMER UNTER AUFSICHT VON ERWACHSENEN VERWENDEN.
- LASSEN SIE KINDER NICHT UNBEAUFICHTIGT.
- WENN TEILE FEHLEN, DAS SPIEL SOFORT BEENDEN UND EINEN ERWACHSENEN BITTEN, ALLE BEREICHE UND KINDER ZU ÜBERPRÜFEN, BIS ALLE TEILE GEFUNDEN WURDEN.
- ERWACHSENE MÜSSEN IMMER ÜBERPRÜFEN, OB ALLE TEILE AUFBEWAHRT WERDEN, WENN SIE NICHT IN GEBRAUCH SIND, UND SIE MÜSSEN SIE SICHER VOR KINDERN UNTER 3 JAHREN AUFBEWAHREN.
- Legen Sie das Produkt nicht in die Nähe von Flammen oder heißen Gegenständen.
- Es sollte gefaltet und an einem flachen, lichtgeschützten Ort aufbewahrt werden, um übermäßige Reibung und die Berührung mit scharfen Gegenständen zu vermeiden.

## PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE:

- Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung dieses Produkts keine Scheuermittel oder scharfen Gegenstände.
- Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort.
- Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen.

## BESEITIGUNG

- Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit recycelbare oder recycelte Verpackungen.
- Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons gemäß den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörden.
- Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an das von Ihrer Gemeinde autorisierte Recyclingzentrum für Hausmüll zur Entsorgung.



## FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS



IL S'AGIT D'UN JOUET POUR LES ENFANTS DE PLUS DE 3 ANS.  
UTILISATION SOUS LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE.

## MODE D'EMPLOI :

### • Pièces:

- 1 x piscine gonflable (taille 60 x 45 x 9cm, épaisseur 0,18 mm).
- 9 x canards.
- 2 x cannes à pêche. Corde de canne à pêche de 21 cm de long chacune.

### • Instructions de configuration:

Débranchez le robinet-vanne de gonflage de la piscine, alignez la pompe avec le robinet et insérez-le. Poussez et tirez la pompe pour gonfler, gonflez 80 à 90 % de l'air, puis couvrez hermétiquement la valve pour terminer le gonflage.

Conseils : Ne pas trop gonfler ou remplir avec du gaz à haute pression.



- **Guide du produit:**

- Remplissez la piscine gonflable d'eau.
- Placez 9 canards dans la piscine de façon à ce qu'ils flottent dans l'eau.
- 2 joueurs tiennent une canne à pêche et un tirage au sort est effectué pour déterminer qui commence en premier.
- Une chance par personne, si le canard n'est pas attrapé. On passe ensuite à la personne suivante.
- Le joueur qui a le plus de canards après que les 9 ont été attrapés gagne..

**AVERTISSEMENT!**



- NE CONVIENT PAS AUX ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 36 MOIS EN RAISON DES PETITES PIÈCES - RISQUE D'ÉTOUFFEMENT.
- TOUJOURS UTILISER SOUS LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE.
- NE PAS LAISSER LES ENFANTS SANS SURVEILLANCE.
- S'IL MANQUE DES PIÈCES, ARRÊTER IMMÉDIATEMENT LE JEU ET L'ADULTE DOIT CONTRÔLER TOUTES LES ZONES ET LES ENFANTS JUSQU'À CE QUE TOUTES LES PIÈCES AIENT ÉTÉ TROUVÉES.
- UN ADULTE DOIT TOUJOURS VÉRIFIER QUE TOUTES LES PIÈCES SONT RANGÉES LORSQU'ELLES NE SONT PAS UTILISÉES ET LES RANGER EN LIEU SÛR, HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 3 ANS.
- Ne pas placer le produit à proximité de flammes ou d'objets chauds.
- Il doit être plié et placé dans un endroit plat, à l'abri de la lumière, en évitant les frottements excessifs et le contact avec des objets tranchants.

**INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE:**

- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ou d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer ce produit.
- Conservez l'article dans un endroit frais et sec.
- Essuyer avec un chiffon propre et sec.

**DISPOSITION**

- Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure du possible.
- Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers, cartons conformément aux réglementations de recyclage de votre autorité locale.
- À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous renseigner auprès de votre centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre mairie pour l'élimination.



**CZECH INSTRUCTIONS**



**JEDNÁ SE O HRAČKU PRO DĚTI STARŠÍ 3 LET.  
POUŽÍVEJTE POD DOHLEDEM DOSPĚLÉ OSOBY.**



## NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ:

### • Části:

- 1 x nafukovací bazén (velikost 60 x 45 x 9cm, tloušťka 0,18 mm).
- 9 x kachny.
- 2 x rybářské pruty. Provaz na rybářský prut o délce 21 cm.

### • Pokyny k nastavení:

Odpojte šoupátko pro nafukování bazénu, vyrovnejte čerpadlo s ventilem a vložkou.

Zatlačte a zatáhněte za čerpadlo, abyste nafoukli, nafoukli 80%-90% vzduchu a poté pevně zakryjte ventil, abyste dokončili nafouknutí.

Tipy: Nepřefukujte ani neplňte vysokotlakým plynem.



### Průvodce produkty:

- Naplňte nafukovací bazén vodou.
- Umístěte do bazénu 9 kachen tak, aby plavaly ve vodě.
- Dva hráči drží rybářské pruty a o tom, kdo začne jako první, se rozhodne hodem mincí.
- Každý má jednu šanci, pokud se nechytí. Poté se přejde k další osobě.
- Vyhrává hráč, který má po ulovení všech 9 kachen nejvíce kachen..

### VAROVÁNÍ!



- NEVHODNÉ PRO DĚTI MLADŠÍ 36 MĚSÍČŮ KVŮLI MALÝM ČÁSTEM - NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ.
- VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE POD DOHLEDEM DOSPĚLÉ OSOBY.
- NENECHÁVEJTE DĚTI BEZ DOZORU.
- POKUD CHYBÍ NĚKTERÁ ČÁST, OKAMŽITĚ PŘESTAŇTE HRÁT A DOSPĚLÁ OSOBA ZKONTROLUJE VŠECHNY PROSTORY A DĚTI, DOKUD NENAJDE VŠECHNY ČÁSTI.
- DOSPĚLÁ OSOBA MUSÍ VŽDY ZKONTROLOVAT, ZDA JSOU VŠECHNY DÍLKY ULOŽENY, KDYŽ SE NEPOUŽÍVAJÍ, A ULOŽIT JE BEZPEČNĚ MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ MLADŠÍCH 3 LET.
- Výrobek neumísťujte do blízkosti plamenů nebo horkých předmětů.
- Měl by být složený a umístěný na rovném místě mimo dosah světla a měl by se vyhýbat nadměrnému tření a dotyku ostrých předmětů.

### POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ:

- K čištění tohoto výrobku nepoužívejte abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré náčiní.
- Skladujte předmět na chladném a suchém místě.
- Otřete čistým suchým hadříkem.

### LIKVIDACE

- Bednáři ze Stortfordu používají recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné.
- Zlikvidujte prosím všechny obaly, papír, kartony v souladu s místními předpisy o recyklaci.
- Na konci životnosti výrobku se prosím obraťte na místní radu autorizované středisko pro recyklaci domovního odpadu ohledně likvidace.



## SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS



**TOTO JE HRAČKA PRE DETI STARŠIE AKO 3 ROKY.  
POUŽÍVAJTE POD DOHLÁDOM DOSPELEJ OSOBY.**

### INŠTRUKCIE NA POUŽÍVANIE:

#### • Časti:

- 1 x nafukovací bazén (rozmer 60 x 45 x 9cm, hrúbka 0,18 mm).
- 9 x kačice.
- 2 x rybárske prúty. Lano na rybársky prút s dĺžkou 21 cm.

#### • Pokyny na nastavenie:

Odpojte uzatvárací ventil nafukovania bazéna, zarovnajzte čerpadlo s ventilom a vložte ho.

Zatlačte a potiahnite pumpu na nafúknutie, nafúknite 80 % - 90 % vzduchu a potom pevne zakryte ventil, aby sa nafúknutie dokončilo.

Tipy: Neprefukujte ani nenapĺňajte vysokotlakovým plynom.



#### • Sprievodca produktom:

- Naplňte nafukovací bazén vodou.
- Do bazéna umiestnite 9 kačiek tak, aby plávali vo vode.
- Dvaja hráči držia rybársky prút a hodom mince sa určí, kto začne ako prvý. Jedna šanca na osobu, ak sa nechytí. Potom sa prejde k ďalšej osobe. Hráč s najväčším počtom kačíc po ulovení všetkých 9 vyhráva..

### VAROVANIE!



- NEVHODNÉ PRE DETI MLADŠIE AKO 36 MESIACOV KVÔLI MALÝM ČASTIAM - NEBEZPEČENSTVO UDUSENIA.
- VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE POD DOHLÁDOM DOSPELEJ OSOBY.
- NENECHÁVAJTE DETI BEZ DOZORU.
- AK CHÝBAJÚ NEJAKÉ ČASTI, OKAMŽITE PRERUŠTE HRU A DOSPELÝ NECH SKONTROLUJE VŠETKY PRIESTORY A DETI, KÝM SA NENÁJDU VŠETKY ČASTI.
- DOSPELÁ OSOBA MUSÍ VŽDY SKONTROLOVAŤ, ČI SÚ VŠETKY ČASTI ULOŽENÉ, KEĎ SA NEPOUŽÍVAJÚ, A ULOŽIŤ ICH BEZPEČNE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ MLADŠÍCH AKO 3 ROKOV.
- Výrobok neumiestňujte do blízkosti plameňov alebo horúcich predmetov.
- Mal by byť zložený a umiestnený na rovnom mieste mimo dosahu svetla, pričom sa treba vyhnúť nadmernému treniu a dotyku ostrých predmetov.

### POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE:

- Na čistenie tohto produktu nepoužívajte abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré náčinie.
- Predmet skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste.
- Utrite čistou suchou handričkou.

### LIKVIDÁCIA

- Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly tam, kde je to možné.
- Zlikvidujte všetky obaly, papier, kartóny v súlade s predpismi o recyklácii miestnych úradov.
- Na konci životnosti produktu sa obráťte na miestne autorizované stredisko na recykláciu domového odpadu.



Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par/ Distribútor / Distribuuje.  
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford.  
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford  
Herts, UK, CM23 2JU  
Tel: 0330 331 0300  
Customer service: [enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk](mailto:enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk)  
Website: <https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk>



The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as – Coopers of Stortford  
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France  
Tel: 0330 331 0300  
Customer service: [enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk](mailto:enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk)  
Website: <https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk>

DE/FR/CZ/SK :  
Hergestellt für 3Pagen  
Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28  
52477 Alsdorf  
Tel: +49 (0) 2404/980-204  
Customer service: [kontakt@3pagen.de](mailto:kontakt@3pagen.de)  
Website: [www.3pagen.de](http://www.3pagen.de)

Made in PRC